BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, SPIKER, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, JOHNSON. DODD

Resolution recognizing Akuwa Dantzler for her hard work and dedication in making the annual Girls' Day at City Hall an overwhelming success.

WHEREAS,

AKUWA DANTZLER

Has served the 6th Aldermanic District and been an integral part of the annual Girls' Day at City Hall event since its inception; and

WHEREAS, Akuwa Dantzler has worked to support the annual Girls' Day at City Hall event for 10 years to make sure girls from around the city have the chance to hear from females within the community on leadership and service; and

WHEREAS, Girls' day has grown in size annually and has impacted the lives of thousands of girls in the Milwaukee community; and

WHEREAS, Through workshops, panel discussions and other hands-on activities, Girls' Day has afforded participants the chance to discuss leadership and how to impact their communities through public service; and

WHEREAS, Akuwa Dantzler through her selfless work and dedication with planning and executing Girls Day has helped ensure a brighter future for more young ladies in Milwaukee and exposed them to possible careers in public service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Akuwa Dantzler for her community service, commends her for her tireless work, and wishes for her a happy, healthy and successful future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Akuwa Dantzler.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Ashanti Hamilton, José G. Perez, Scott Spiker, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 24, 2020.